RESOLUTION CSO#5595-09-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS NOMINATING GOS A COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TO SERVE AS A VOTING MEMBER OF THE TARRANT APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the city of Burleson, Texas ("City"), is eligible to nominate voting member of the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors; and					
WHEREAS, after discussion of the Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Di	the eligibility re	issue, equirements ld serve adm	the to serve a nirably;	City as a voting	believes g member
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLESON, TEXAS THAT:					
SECTION 1					
The City of Burleson nominates Chary Tarrant Appraisal District Board of Directors		to serve	as a voti	ing memb	er of the
SECTION 2					
This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.					
SO RESOLVED, PASSED AND All the City Council of the City of Burleson, Texas ATTEST: Amanda Campos, City Secretary**		Mayor On, Texas AS TO FORM	A:	ember, 202	24, by